The performance fee is calculated and accrued at each Valuation Point on the basis of the Net Asset

Value before deducting the amount of any accrued liability for a performance fee.

Where Performance Fees are payable they will be based on net realised and net unrealised gains

and losses as at the end of each calculation period and as a result, Performance Fees may be

paid on unrealised gains which may subsequently never be realised.

Calculation example of the Performance Fee:

Administrator’s Fee

The Fund shall discharge the Administrator’s fees and expenses (including any reasonable out of

pocket expenses incurred on behalf of the Fund). The Administrator’s fee shall not exceed 0.019% of

the Net Asset Value of the Fund which shall be calculated and accrued as of each Valuation Day and

shall be payable monthly in arrears.

Year
Number of

shares

No of shares

subscribed

No of shares

redeemed

NAV/share

before perf
HWM /share

Performance

NAV vs HWM

in %

Hurdle

performance/share

Over/Under

performance/s

hare

Adjustment on

subscription

Crystallization

on redemption

Conditions met for

distribution of

performance fee

Performance fee

accrual 10%

Performance fee

payable

NAV/share after

perf

Inception 10   10.00   10.00 0.00% 10.00   -   N/A   -   10.00

End of Year 1 10   11.00   10.00 10.00% 10.00   1.00   -   YES   1.00   1.00   10.90

End of Year 2 10   10.50   11.00 -4.55% 11.00 -   0.50   -   NO   -   -   10.50

Inter Year 3 10   11.05   11.00 0.45% 11.00   0.05   -   YES   0.05   -   11.05

Inter Year 3 Day+1 9 1   10.40   11.00 -5.45% 11.00 -   0.60   0.005 NO   -   0.005   10.40

End of Year 3 9   10.50   11.00 -4.55% 11.00 -   0.50   -   NO   -   0.005   10.50

Inter Year 4 9   11.50   11.00 4.55% 11.00   0.50   -   YES   0.45   -   11.45

Inter Year 4 Day+1 11 2   10.50   11.00 -4.55% 11.00 -   0.50 -   0.09   -   NO   -   -   10.50

End of Year 11   12.00   11.00 9.09% 11.00   1.00 -   0.09   -   YES   1.01   1.01   11.91

207

Error! Unknown document property name.

Depositary’s Fee

The Fund shall discharge the Depositary’s fees and expenses (including any reasonable out of pocket

expenses incurred on behalf of the Fund). The Depositary’s fee shall not exceed 0.020% of the Net

Asset Value of the Fund which shall be calculated and accrued as of each Valuation Day and shall be

payable monthly in arrears. The fees of any sub-custodian will be paid at normal commercial rates.

The Fund shall pay certain additional fees to the Depositary for proxy voting, for the settlement of

transactions and for cash transfers at normal commercial rates.